Ares Management Corporation to Webcast 2020 Annual Meeting of Stockholders

May 21, 2020 4:15 PM

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Ares Management Corporation ("Ares") announced today that it has changed the format of its 2020 Annual Meeting of Stockholders from a physical in-person meeting to a virtual webcast.

The Annual Meeting will still be hosted on June 11, 2020 at 11:00 a.m. Eastern Time, but will take place in a virtual meeting format. To participate in the meeting, stockholders of record as of April 13, 2020 will need to visit www.virtualshareholdermeeting.com/ARES2020 and enter their control number included on their proxy card, voting instruction form or other notice received. Stockholders accessing the virtual meeting using their control numbers will also be able to vote and ask questions at the meeting.

Ares encourages eligible stockholders to vote on the proposals prior to the Annual Meeting using the instructions provided in the proxy materials previously distributed. The proxy card included with the Annual Meeting proxy materials will not be updated to reflect the information above and may continue to be used to vote shares in connection with the Annual Meeting.

ABOUT ARES MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

Ares Management Corporation (NYSE: ARES) is a leading global alternative investment manager operating three integrated businesses across Credit, Private Equity and Real Estate. Ares Management's investment groups collaborate to deliver innovative investment solutions and consistent and attractive investment returns for fund investors throughout market cycles. Ares Management's global platform had \$149 billion in assets under management as of March 31, 2020 with more than 1,200 employees in over 20 offices in more than 10 countries. Please visit www.aresmgmt.com for additional information.

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

Statements included herein contain certain "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, which relate to future events or our future performance or financial condition. These statements are not guarantees of future performance, condition or results and involve a number of risks and uncertainties. Actual results may differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements as a result of a number of factors, including those described from time to time in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Any forward-looking statement speaks only as of the date on which it is made. Ares Management Corporation undertakes no duty to update any forward-looking statements made herein or on the webcast, whether as a result of new information, future developments or otherwise, except as required by law.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200521005642/en/

INVESTOR RELATIONS

Ares Management Corporation Carl Drake, 800-340-6597

Source: Ares Management Corporation